

Uldaho Law

Digital Commons @ Uldaho Law

Not Reported

Idaho Supreme Court Records & Briefs

1-26-2018

State v. Bowman Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45060

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported

Recommended Citation

"State v. Bowman Appellant's Reply Brief Dckt. 45060" (2018). *Not Reported*. 4288.
https://digitalcommons.law.uidaho.edu/not_reported/4288

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
Nature of the Case	1
Statement of the Facts and Course of Proceedings	1
ISSUES PRESENTED ON APPEAL.....	2
ARGUMENT.....	3
I. The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Ordering Ms. Bowman To Pay \$5,000 In Restitution To U.S. Bank Because The Bank Did Not Actually Suffer \$5,000 In Economic Loss As A Result Of Ms. Bowman’s Crime	3
II. If Ms. Garton’s Estate Is Entitled To Her Restitution Award, The District Court Abused Its Discretion By Ordering Ms. Bowman To Pay \$5,000 In Restitution Because The Evidence Was Insufficient To Prove \$5,000 In Economic Loss	7
CONCLUSION.....	12
CERTIFICATE OF MAILING	13

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

State v. Burggraf, 160 Idaho 177 (Ct. App. 2016).....9

State v. Corbus, 150 Idaho 599 (2011).....6, 8

State v. Cottrell, 152 Idaho 387 (Ct. App. 2012).....10

State v. Hill, 154 Idaho 206 (Ct. App. 2012).....9

State v. Shafer, 144 Idaho 370 (Ct. App. 2007).....9, 11

State v. Straub, 153 Idaho 882 (2013).....6

State v. Wisdom, 161 Idaho 916 (2017)6

Statutes

I.C. § 19-5304.....*passim*
